
2005 MSHSL Section 5A Boys 
Pierz Golf Course        Oct. 27, 2005 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   St. Cloud Cathedral      21    1    2    4    6    8    9   11   17:02.0      36.9 
  2   Annandale                63    7   10   13   14   19   27   38   17:40.0    1:00.0 
  3   Milaca                  113   12   16   24   30   31   32   35   18:20.6    1:06.7 
  4   Mora                    124    5   17   25   37   40   49   55   18:19.7    1:54.8 
  5   Pierz                   129    3   15   20   44   47   50   52   18:26.7    2:34.6 
  6   Litchfield              150   21   23   33   34   39   43   45   18:40.1      39.6 
  7   Paynesville             169   22   28   36   41   42   46   48   18:53.6      49.7 
  8   Howard Lk-Waverl        177   18   26   29   51   53   54        19:15.2    2:48.1 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: 
Rockford 
Atwater-Cosmos-G 
 
1. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    1  Ryan Noack, 12              16:40.4   
    2  Matt Harren, 12             17:00.2   
    4  Dan Allen, 12               17:04.3   
    6  Rob Aderman, 11             17:07.9   
    8  Alex Trigg, 12              17:17.3   
    9  Alex Hennen, 12             17:20.9   
   11  Zach Ley, 11                17:30.9   
Time = 1:25:10.0     Places = 21 
 
2. Annandale 
    7  Steven Parker, 12           17:10.3   
   10  Connor Gjevre, 8            17:28.8   
   13  Joe Yotter, 12              17:42.9   
   14  Russell Trusty, 12          17:47.9   
   19  Jake Carlen, 9              18:10.2   
   27  Kyle Stommes, 11            18:37.7   
   38  Kyle McCreight, 12          18:56.9   
Time = 1:28:19.9     Places = 63 
 
3. Milaca 
   12  Luke Thomsen, 12            17:39.0   
   16  Neil Larson, 9              17:59.7   
   24  Zeb Scanlon, 10             18:33.5   
   30  Lewis Johnson, 12           18:45.2   
   31  Brandon Sundberg, 9         18:45.7   
   32  Sam Hemmerich, 10           18:46.2   
   35  Ethan Printy, 10            18:51.3   
Time = 1:31:43.0     Places = 113 
 
4. Mora 
    5  J P Cartier, 10             17:06.0   
   17  Brandon Kulenkamp, 8        18:00.1   
   25  Tim Stenberg, 9             18:35.7   
   37  Greg Moravec, 9             18:55.8   
   40  Mark Bostrom, 9             19:00.8   
   49  Jon Coler, 9                19:44.7   
   55  Tyler Faust, 12             21:34.3   
Time = 1:31:38.3     Places = 124 

5. Pierz 
    3  Steven Gall, 11             17:03.9   
   15  Josh Andrea, 11             17:56.7   
   20  Benny Andres, 12            18:13.2   
   44  Nathan Nordmann, 11         19:21.3   
   47  Matt Beck, 12               19:38.5   
   50  Shane Gall, 9               19:56.5   
   52  Matt Pryzbilla, 11          20:33.4   
Time = 1:32:13.3     Places = 129 
 
6. Litchfield 
   21  Peter Zender, 11            18:18.1   
   23  Chris Miller, 9             18:28.1   
   33  Elliot Bachman, 11          18:46.6   
   34  Chris Sundmark, 12          18:49.9   
   39  Mike Bredeson, 10           18:57.7   
   43  Josh Maas, 10               19:20.9   
   45  Charlie Hamm, 11            19:24.3   
Time = 1:33:20.2     Places = 150 
 
7. Paynesville 
   22  Jonothon Kerzman, 9         18:26.2   
   28  Dugan Flanders, 11          18:41.7   
   36  Peder Thompson, 11          18:54.0   
   41  Josh Sturtz, 9              19:10.3   
   42  Jamison Wall, 9             19:15.9   
   46  Tanner Wendroth, 7          19:34.9   
   48  Ezra Thompson, 9            19:44.3   
Time = 1:34:27.8     Places = 169 
 
8. Howard Lk-Waverl 
   18  Daniel Merritt, 10          18:02.3   
   26  Jeff Lachermeier, 11        18:36.4   
   29  Ryan Sterner, 10            18:44.2   
   51  David Youngren, 11          20:02.8   
   53  Daniel Kubasch, 11          20:50.4   
   54  Justin Quast, 10            20:56.1   
Time = 1:36:15.8     Places = 177 

  
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 
    1     1  Ryan Noack, 12              16:40.4    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    2     2  Matt Harren, 12             17:00.2    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    3        Joah Schwecke, 11           17:02.6    Rockford 
    4     3  Steven Gall, 11             17:03.9    Pierz 
    5     4  Dan Allen, 12               17:04.3    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    6     5  J P Cartier, 10             17:06.0    Mora 
    7     6  Rob Aderman, 11             17:07.9    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    8     7  Steven Parker, 12           17:10.3    Annandale 
    9     8  Alex Trigg, 12              17:17.3    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   10     9  Alex Hennen, 12             17:20.9    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   11    10  Connor Gjevre, 8            17:28.8    Annandale 
   12    11  Zach Ley, 11                17:30.9    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   13    12  Luke Thomsen, 12            17:39.0    Milaca 
   14    13  Joe Yotter, 12              17:42.9    Annandale 
   15    14  Russell Trusty, 12          17:47.9    Annandale 
   16    15  Josh Andrea, 11             17:56.7    Pierz 
   17    16  Neil Larson, 9              17:59.7    Milaca 
   18    17  Brandon Kulenkamp, 8        18:00.1    Mora 
   19    18  Daniel Merritt, 10          18:02.3    Howard Lk-Waverl 
   20    19  Jake Carlen, 9              18:10.2    Annandale 
   21    20  Benny Andres, 12            18:13.2    Pierz 



   22    21  Peter Zender, 11            18:18.1    Litchfield 
   23    22  Jonothon Kerzman, 9         18:26.2    Paynesville 
   24        Ben Meyer, 10               18:26.6    Atwater-Cosmos-G 
   25    23  Chris Miller, 9             18:28.1    Litchfield 
   26    24  Zeb Scanlon, 10             18:33.5    Milaca 
   27    25  Tim Stenberg, 9             18:35.7    Mora 
   28    26  Jeff Lachermeier, 11        18:36.4    Howard Lk-Waverl 
   29    27  Kyle Stommes, 11            18:37.7    Annandale 
   30    28  Dugan Flanders, 11          18:41.7    Paynesville 
   31    29  Ryan Sterner, 10            18:44.2    Howard Lk-Waverl 
   32    30  Lewis Johnson, 12           18:45.2    Milaca 
   33    31  Brandon Sundberg, 9         18:45.7    Milaca 
   34    32  Sam Hemmerich, 10           18:46.2    Milaca 
   35    33  Elliot Bachman, 11          18:46.6    Litchfield 
   36    34  Chris Sundmark, 12          18:49.9    Litchfield 
   37    35  Ethan Printy, 10            18:51.3    Milaca 
   38    36  Peder Thompson, 11          18:54.0    Paynesville 
   39    37  Greg Moravec, 9             18:55.8    Mora 
   40    38  Kyle McCreight, 12          18:56.9    Annandale 
   41    39  Mike Bredeson, 10           18:57.7    Litchfield 
   42    40  Mark Bostrom, 9             19:00.8    Mora 
   43    41  Josh Sturtz, 9              19:10.3    Paynesville 
   44    42  Jamison Wall, 9             19:15.9    Paynesville 
   45    43  Josh Maas, 10               19:20.9    Litchfield 
   46    44  Nathan Nordmann, 11         19:21.3    Pierz 
   47    45  Charlie Hamm, 11            19:24.3    Litchfield 
   48    46  Tanner Wendroth, 7          19:34.9    Paynesville 
   49    47  Matt Beck, 12               19:38.5    Pierz 
   50    48  Ezra Thompson, 9            19:44.3    Paynesville 
   51    49  Jon Coler, 9                19:44.7    Mora 
   52    50  Shane Gall, 9               19:56.5    Pierz 
   53    51  David Youngren, 11          20:02.8    Howard Lk-Waverl 
   54    52  Matt Pryzbilla, 11          20:33.4    Pierz 
   55    53  Daniel Kubasch, 11          20:50.4    Howard Lk-Waverl 
   56    54  Justin Quast, 10            20:56.1    Howard Lk-Waverl 
   57    55  Tyler Faust, 12             21:34.3    Mora 
 


